SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by Senator Murray and Heitmeier to Engrossed Senate Bill No. 95 by Senator Boasso

- 1 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 1</u>
- 2 On page 1, line 3, change "306.7" to "306.8"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 2, line 3, change "306.7" to "306.8"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 6 On page 4, line 27, between "**District**" and "**as**" insert "**,and all authority over and have**
- 7 management, oversight, and control of the functions of the Orleans Levee District
- 8 relating to the levees and flood control as provided in R.S. 38:307(A),"
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 10 On page 5, between lines 16 and 17, insert the following::
- 11 "(4) Two members representing Orleans Parish; one person shall be appointed
- by the governing authority of Orleans Parish, and one person shall be appointed
- by the legislative delegation representing Orleans Parish."
- 14 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 5</u>
- 15 On page 5, line 17, change "(4)" to "(5)" and on line 23, change "(5)" to "(6)"
- 16 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- On page 5, line 27, between "**Board**" and "**and**" insert ", **Orleans Levee Board**,"
- 18 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- On page 5, line 29, change "three" to "four"
- 20 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- On page 6, line 1, between "Jefferson," and "St." insert "Orleans,"
- 22 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 9</u>
- On page 6, line 10, change "one member" to "three members"
- 24 AMENDMENT NO. 10
- On page 7, line 25, change "St. Bernard" to "Orleans"
- 26 AMENDMENT NO. 11
- On page 8, line 9, between "**District**" and "**shall**" insert "**and the management and control**
- 28 of the functions of the Orleans Levee District relating to levee and flood control as
- 29 **provided in R.S. 38:307(A),**"
- 30 AMENDMENT NO. 12

- 1 On page 8, line 24, between "Chapter" and "with" insert ", being limited to contracts or
- 2 agreements on behalf of the Orleans Levee District for levee or flood control purposes
- 3 as provided in R.S. 38:307(A),"
- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 13
- 5 On page 9, line 3, between "authority" and "with" insert ", being limited to contracts or
- 6 agreements on behalf of the Orleans Levee District for levee or flood control purposes
- 7 <u>as provided in R.S. 38:307(A),</u>"
- 8 AMENDMENT NO. 14
- 9 On page 13, between lines 23 and 24, insert the following:
- 10 "§306.8. Orleans Levee District; board, powers, duties and functions
- 11 <u>retained</u>
- 12 <u>Except as specifically provided in R.S. 38:306.1 through 306.7, the</u>
- board and the powers, duties, and functions of the Orleans Levee
- 14 <u>District are retained.</u>"